SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
035  GRANT FUND 31.140.00
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 31.140.00

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPRQVED FOR PAYMENT,

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH #

eonrs_ B BN




UAIL UOZL07LULD ILFIE LL:Z4 UHELR KEGID IEK FIUM: UUUBSL 1U: Uuus3se CHKLOU PAGE 1

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :GRANTS BATCHf: 35
BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
DAVID J. WAXMAN. INC. 06 2016 035-409-616 #7215092-CORRIGAN 0SB LLC TCF CORRIGAN 0SB PROJECT 03/18/2016 6.500.00 35
------------ CH
6.500.00 831
GOODWIN LASITER INC 06 2016 035-409-616 #7215092-CORRIGAN 0SB LLC TCF CORRIGAN 0SB PROJECT 03/18/2016 24,640.00 35
------------ CHK
24.640.00 8%
TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 31,140.00
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 31,140.00




SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
095 SHERIFFS FEDERAL REV SHARING 85.98
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 85.98

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

CHECK#'S /ﬂZﬂX_ .




UAIE US/L/72010 1LIME LE:3U CHECK REGISTER

VENDOR NAME

GALLS

*

ALL CHECKS
PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME

06 2016 095-560-334 OPERATING EXPENSE

FROM: 001062 T0: 001062 CHK100 PAGE 1
BANK ACCCUNT : FEDEQUITY BATCH/F: 95
BATCH
ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
5287741 03/18/2016 85.98 95
------------ CHK##
85.98 1062
TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 85.98
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 85.98



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND  DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
028  POLK COUNTY HISTORICAL COMMISS 149,50
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 149.50

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

chiscks /el Sl D




DATE 03/17/2016 TIME 11:57 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 001612 T0: 001613 CHK100 PAGE 1
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :HISTCOMM BATCHfF: 28

BATCH

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ~ ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE

HIGHTOWER TROPHY & LASE 06 2016 028-661-334 OPERATING EXPENSE POLK €O MUSELM 03/18/2016 99.50 28
------------ CHKH

99.50 1612

JOHNSON. DEBRA 06 2016 028-661-334 OPERATING EXPENSE POLK €O MUSEUM 03/18/2016 50.00 28
------------ CHKH

50.00 1613

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 149.50
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 149.50




SCHEDULE CF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
010 GENERAL FUND 4,820.58
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 4,820.58

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH 2

SYDNEY MURPHY

pes op
STEPHANIE DALE \ W/

ACH #

CHECK #8X S R/l RSERATD




UAIL US/L/720Lb 11ME LZ:U% CHECK REGISTER FROM: 258216 T0: 258230 CHK100 PAGE 1 |
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCH{: 02 |
BAT(H ‘
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE ‘
AC PROVIDER SERVICES LI 06 2016 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 03/18/2016 87.71 02
------------ CHK#
87.71 258216
ANGELINA DIAGNOSTIC RAD 06 2016 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 03/18/2016 73.25 02
------------ CHKH
73.25 258217
CAMINO REAL EMERG ASSOC 06 2016 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 03/18/2016 554.61 02
------------ CHKH
554.61 258218
CHI ST LUKE 06 2016 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 03/18/2016 657.64 02
------------ CHK#
657.64 258219
DELOACH, GEORGE  D.0. 06 2016 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 03/18/2016 665.38 02
------------ CHK#
665.38 258220
EKG GROUP LIVINGSTON 06 2016 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 03/18/2016 33.40 02
------------ CHKH
33.40 258221
HOSPITALIST SERVICES 06 2016 010-512-391 MEDICAL SFRYICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 03/18/2016 335.75 02
———————————— CHKH
335.75 258222
I H'S PHARMACY 06 2016 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 03/18/2016 299.89 02
------------ CHK#
299.89 258223
LABCORP 06 2016 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 03/18/2016 134.42 02
------------ CHK#
134.42 258224
LONE STAR AMBULANCEL, L 06 2016 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 03/18/2016 183.50 02
------------ CHK#
183.50 258225
MEMORIAL PATHOLOGY CONS 06 2016 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 03/18/2016 84.36 02
------------ CHK#
84 .36 25822
NELLSCH, VERNER O. M.D. 06 2016 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 03/18/2016 105.03 02
------------ CHK#
105.03 258227
PINEY WOODS RADICLOGY L 06 2016 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 03/18/2016 379.87 02
———————————— CHKH
379.87 258223

PINEYWOODS PATHOLOGY PA 06 2016 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 03/18/2016 375.77 02




URMIL UQI LI 1CULY TIFIE 1Z5U0 UHELR KEQ1S|ER FKUM: Zb8Z1b 1U0; 258230 CHK10U PAGE 2

ALL CHECKS ~ BANK ACCOUNT:MAIN BATCHfF: 02
BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ~ ACCOUNT NAME TTEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
------------ CHKF
375.77 256229
ROLAND, KENNETH . DDS 06 2016 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 03/18/2016 850.00 02
------------ CHKH
850.00 258230
TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 4,820.58
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 4,820.58




SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010  GENERAL FUND 32,343.16

021  ROAD & BRIDGE #1 194.54

022 ROAD & BRIDGE #2 30.83
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 32,568.53

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

cHeck #eSBA3) . ASBIAR




UAIE US/L//72ULb TIME L3:34 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 258231 T0: 258272 CHK100 PAGE 1

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCH#: 01

BATCH

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE

ANDERSON COUNTY CLERK, 06 2016 010-645-411 PAUPER CARE AND LUNACY  POLK COUNTY 03/18/2016 250.00 01
------------ CHK#

250.00 258231

ANDREAS, DUSTIN 06 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / HARDY 03/18/2016 834.00 01

06 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / CKW © 03/18/2016 420,00 01

06 2016 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / BOOKMAN 03/18/2016 120.00 01
------------ CHK#t

1.374.00 258232

AT & T 06 2016 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 713 101-0030 5157 S.0.  03/18/2016 1.38 01

06 2016 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 713 101-0130 5792 S.0.  03/18/2016 10.10 01

06 2016 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 936 398-4090 2723 SOC SE 03/18/2016 97.00 01
------------ CHK#

108.48 258233

BRAZOS TRANSIT DISTRICT 06 2016 010-401-425 RURAL TRANSIT POLK COUNT 03/18/2016 8,750.00 01
------------ CHK#

8.750.00 258234

COCHRAN FUNERAL HOME 06 2016 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES JP1 / PAPE 03/18/2016 425.00 01

06 2016 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES JP1 / FOREMAN 03/18/2016 425.00 01
------------ CHKH

850.00 258235

COUNTY & DISTRICT CLERK 06 2016 010-450-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING 2016 REG VII SPRING MEET 03/18/2016 35.00 01
------------ CHK#

35.00 25823

DALE, STEPHANIE 06 2016 010-495-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING TRAVEL REIMB 03/18/2016 56.58 01
------------ CHKH

56.58 258237

DAVIDSON DOCUMENT SOLUT 06 2016 010-409-331 COPY/POSTAGE MACHINE EXPEN 603-0101942-002 03/18/2016 71.25 01
------------ CHKHF

71.25 258238

DAVIDSON DOCUMENT SOLUT 06 2016 010-409-331 COPY/POSTAGE MACHINE EXPEN 830218 03/18/2016 726.92 01
------------ CHIH

726.92 25829

DILLON, CAROL A. 06 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / GESFORD 03/18/2016 198.73 01
------------ CHi

198.73 258240

DIRECTV, INC 06 2016 010-695-423 SATELLITE SERVICES 46544039 03/18/2016 93.50 01
------------ CHKH

93.50 258241

DUNAWAY . BYRON 06 2016 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING TRAVEL REIMB 03/18/2016 16.66 01

____________ CHK#
16.66 268242




UL FROM: 2568231 - CHK100 PAGE 2 |

VJZ LI 7LUL0  1IFC LY. 04

VENDOR NAME

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER

UHELK REGLSIER
ALL CHECKS

ACCOUNT NAME

EASTEX BILINGUAL SERVIC 06 2016 010-466-402 INTERPRETER FEES

EVANS. SETH

FEDEX

FMMS HOLDINGS OF TEXAS

GENUNG, KATHY

HAMRICK, JULIE MAYES

06 2016 010-466-402
06 2016 010-466-402
06 2016 010-466-402
06 2016 010-466-402
06 2016 010-466-402
06 2016 010-466-402
06 2016 010-466-402

INTERPRETER FEES
INTERPRETER FEES
INTERPRETER FEES
INTERPRETER FEES
INTERPRETER FEES
INTERPRETER FEES
INTERPRETER FEES

06 2016 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES
06 2016 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES
06 2016 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES

06 2016 010-495-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

06 2016 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES

BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN

ITEM/REASON

JARLIN ULLOA
JASSO-RODRIQUEZ
G MACIAS
ARMANDA AYECH
JUAN RODRIQUEZ
JARLIN ULLOA
JARLIN ULLOA
ARMANDO AYECH

F 7 THOMAS
F /7 LARKINS
F / AINSWORTH

2968-0551-3

POLK-JP1

06 2016 010-426-486 CONTRACT SVCS/COURT REPORT COUNTY COURT AT LAW

06 2016 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES
06 2016 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES
06 2016 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES

HANCOCK-JONES. CHRISTIE 06 2016 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES

HOOD, PAMELA

06 2016 010-505-427 TRAVEL TRAINING

KEEGAN, JAMES FRANCIS 06 2016 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES
06 2016 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES

MITCHELL. DAVID

06 2016 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

ONALASKA WATER & GAS SU 06 2016 022-622-330 FUEL/QIL

PC / HULETT
F / TIPTON
F / FIFIELD

F / HELMS

TRAVEL ADVANCE

F / KIMBERLIN
F/ WILLIAMS

TRAVEL REIMB

22555

T0: 258272

BATCHft: 01

DATE

03/18/2016
03/18/2016
03/18/2016
03/18/2016
03/18/2016
03/18/2016
03/18/2016
03/18/2016

03/18/2016
03/18/2016
03/18/2016

03/18/2016

03/18/2016

03/18/2016

03/18/2016
03/18/2016
03/18/2016

03/18/2016

03/18/2016

03/18/2016
03/18/2016

03/18/2016

03/18/2016 801806

PO NO

BATGH
AMOUNT  CODE

117.00 01
117.00 01
177.00 01
105.00 01
195.50 01
158.00 01
117.00 01
229.50 01
------------ CHK#
1.216.00 258243

350.00 01
450.00 01
708.00 01

------------ CHK

1,508.00 258244

6.93 01

------------ CHK
6.93 256245

1,950.00 01
------------ CHK
1.950.00 258246

1.644.00 01
____________ CHK#
1.644.00 258247

312.00 01
325.00 01
60.00 01
------------ CHiH
697.00 258248

325.00 01
------------ CHKH
325.00 258249

60.92 01
____________ CHK#
60.92 258250

720.00 01

5.517.96 01
------------ CHK#

6.237.96 258251

16.66 01
------------ CHKH
16.66 258252

15.95 01




UAIE US/L/7201b ILtME 13:34 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 258231 TO: 258272 CHK100 PAGE 3

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCH{}: 01

BATCH

VENDOR NAVE PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ~ ACCOUNT NAME TTEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
------------ CHKH

15.95 258253

PHILLIPS, BOBBY 06 2016 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / KELLY 03/18/2016 450.00 01

06 2016 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / REESCANO 03/18/2016 450.00 01

06 2016 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / BIRDSONG 03/18/2016 450.00 01
------------ CHK

1.350.00 258254

PRICE. GEORGE (BOB) 06 2016 010-466-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING MILEAGE REIMB 03/18/2016 24.84 01
------------ CHK#

24.84 258255

REYNOLDS. GARY 06 2016 022-622-337 SHOP MATERIAL/SUPPLIES ~ REIMBURSEMENT 03/18/2016 14.88 01
------------ CHE

14.88 258256

ROTH, JOE D. 06 2016 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / COOK 03/18/2016 325.00 01
------------ CHKH

325.00 258257

ROWE. BURRELL 06 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU G / PEAROON 03/18/2016 200.00 01

06 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU F / LEGG 03/18/2016 350.00 01
------------ CHid

550.00 258258

SITTON, SHELLY 06 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / WHITE 03/18/2016 250.00 01

06 2016 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / KNALTE 03/18/2016 150.00 01
------------ CHK#

400.00 258253

SPRINGHILL SUITES 06 2016 010-505-427 TRAVEL TRAINING PAMELA HOOD 03/18/2016 123.17 01
------------ CHi

123.17 258260

STURGEN, LAURA 06 2016 010-512-426 TRAVEL - TRANSPORT PRISONE TRAVEL REIMB 03/18/2016 25.90 01
------------ CHi#

25.90 258261

TEXAS ASSOC OF PRETRIAL 06 2016 010-505-427 TRAVEL TRAINING PAMELA HOOD 03/18/2016 50.00 01
------------ CHKE

50.00 256262

TEXAS ASSOCIATION FOR C 06 2016 010-467-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING EMILY WOOTEN 03/18/2016 75.00 01
------------ CHk

75.00 258263

TEXAS IMAGING SYSTEMS 06 2016 010-409-331 COPY/POSTAGE MACHINE EXPEN 603-0101942-001 03/18/2016 256.36 01
------------ CHh

256.36 258264

TEXAS IMAGING SYSTEMS 06 2016 010-409-331 COPY/POSTAGE MACHINE EXPEN 90136287339 03/18/2016 125.00 01
------------ CHi

125.00 258265




UAIL US/177£U10 [IME 13:34 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 258231 T0: 258272 CHK100 PAGE 4
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCH#: 01
BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  COCE
VERIZON WIRELESS 06 2016 010-685-420 TELEPHONE/MOBILE & SPEC LI 820534785-00001 03/18/2016 204.51 01
06 2016 010-694-409 MOBILE PHONES/PAGERS 942081499-00001 03/18/2016 68.62 01
06 2016 010-402-400 DPS-OPERATING 422444144-00001 DPS 03/18/2016 37.99 01
06 2016 010-560-423 MOBILE DATA 920309610-00003 S.0. 03/18/2016 508.36 01
06 2016 021-621-423 MOBIL PHONE/PAGERS 522197426-00001 03/18/2016 801816 194,54 01
------------ CHK#
1.014.02 258266
VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS, 06 2016 010-695-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION  86915-8485 03/18/2016 73.40 01
06 2016 010-475-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION  86915-8485 03/18/2016 75.17 01
06 2016 010-512-426 TRAVEL - TRANSPORT PRISONE 86915-8485 03/18/2016 455.49 01
06 2016 010-560-330 FUEL & OIL 86915-8485 03/18/2016 62.22 01
06 2016 010-665-424 CEA-4H TRAVEL 86915-8485 03/18/2016 128.52 01
06 2016 010-694-330 FUEL & OIL 86915-8485 03/18/2016 62.98 01
------------ CHK#
887.78 258267
WEEKS, KELLY THOMPSON 06 2016 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / SAVANT 03/18/2016 325.00 01
———————————— CHK#
325.00 258268
WHITE, TERRY 06 2016 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING TRAVEL REIMB 03/18/2016 4.66 01
———————————— CHK#
4.66 258269
WILLIAMS, DANA T. 06 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / LEBECK 03/18/2016 126.00 01
06 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / FROLICK 03/18/2016 102.00 01
06 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / ITIO 03/18/2016 204.00 01
------------ CHK#
432.00 258270
WILLIAMS, DAVID GLENN 06 2016 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / GUEVARA 03/18/2016 325.00 01
———————————— CHK#
325.00 258271
WOOTEN, EMILY B. 06 2016 010-467-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES REIMBURSEMENT 03/18/2016 50.38 01
------------ CHK#
50.38 258272
TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 32.568.53
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 32.568.53




SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND  DESCRIPTION B DISBURSEMENTS
010  GENERAL FUND 1,003.91
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 1.003.91

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH #

CHECK #'SVQ%Q g/




DATE 03/18/2016 TIME 16:24 CHECK REGISTER

VENDOR NAME

AUTOZONE

ALL CHECKS
PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME

06 2016 010-560-454 VEHICLE REPAIR
06 2016 010-560-454 VEHICLE REPAIR
06 2016 010-560-454 VERICLE REPAIR
06 2016 010-511-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION
06 2016 010-560-454 VEHICLE REPAIR

FROM: 258281  TO: 258281 CHK100 PAGE 1
BANK ACCOUNT:MAIN BATCH{: 01

BATCH
ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
POLK COUNTY 03/18/2016 209.97 01
POLK COUNTY 03/18/2016 238.98 01
POLK COUNTY 03/18/2016 259.98 01
POLK COUNTY 03/18/2016 3.00 01
POLK COUNTY 03/18/2016 259.98 01

------------ CHK#

1.003.91 258281

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 1.003.91
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 1,003.91



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND  DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
024  ROAD & BRIDGE #4 500.00
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 500.00

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

CHECK #5508 BB




R N S N RV AV N TY RV Ay LINCLN Caloicn

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME

730 TEXAS TIMBERLANDS I 06 2016 024-624-490 MISCELLANEOUS

ALL CHECKS

FIUME 220402 U £2BeBe
BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCH{: 01
ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO

BLUEWATER RD BRIDGE 03/21/2016

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN
TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

LHK1UU PAGE 1

BATCH
AMOUNT  CODE

500.00 01
------------ CHKi




FUND DESCRIPTION

010
021
022
023
024
027
047
051
101
185

GENERAL FUND
ROAD & BRIDGE #1
ROAD & BRIDGE #2
ROAD & BRIDGE #3
ROAD & BRIDGE #4
SECURITY

PRETRIAL INTERVENTION PROGRAM

AGING

ADULT SUPERVISION
CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

262,137.23
12,070.28
12,365.88
12,746 .08
15,244 .61

2,747.36
834.10
4,087.97
31,269.36
16,109.86

369.,616.73

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

SYDNEY MURPHY k[d?zx
STEPHANIE DALE m ]

Y07/

CHECK #8




DAL VU CLl/EULYU TANIL L1, U ALTT LLALED LIDI LKLY/ PAGL 1

GENERAL FUND REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACHO66 TO ACHO71

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON - DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 03/22/2016 ACHO67 16,555.39
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-400-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2016 ACHO67 346.99
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-401-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2016 ACHO67 64.99
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-402-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2016 ACHO67 73.40
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-403-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2016 ACHO67 618.53
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-405-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2016 ACH067 42.9
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-426-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2016 ACHO67 612.39
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-450-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2016 ACHO67 531.07
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-455-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2016 ACHO67 235.91
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-456-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2016 ACH067 228.05
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-457-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2016 ACHO67 241.20
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-458-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WR 03/22/2016 ACH067 225.78
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-465-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2016 ACHO67 68.96
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-466-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2016 ACH067 319.66
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-467-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2016 ACH067 315.57
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-475-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2016 ACHO67 1,621.95
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-495-201 SOCTAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2016 ACHO67 390.25
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-457-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2016 ACHO67 253.40
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-499-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2016 ACH067 910.84
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-501-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2016 ACHO67 146.23
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-503-201 SOCTAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2016 ACHO67 164.03
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-511-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2016 ACHO67 629.62
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-512-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2016 ACHO67 2.859.66
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-551-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2016 ACHO67 61.52
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-552-201 SOCTAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2016 ACHO67 63.52
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-553-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2016 ACH067 42.11
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-554-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2016 ACH067 56.20
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-560-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2016 ACH067 4,460.53
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2016 ACHO67 60.54
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-650-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2016 ACH067 71.64
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-665-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2016 ACHO67 214.98
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-694-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2016 ACH067 136.15
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-695-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2016 ACHO067 250.48
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-696-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2016 ACHO67 153.18
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-697-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2016 ACHO67 83.10
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 03/22/2016 ACHOGS 3.871.85
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-400-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/22/2016 ACHO68 81.14
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-401-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/22/2016 ACHO068 15.20
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-402-201 SCOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/22/2016 ACH068 17.17
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-403-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/22/2016 ACH068 144 .66
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-405-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/22/2016 ACHO68 10.05
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-426-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/22/2016 ACH068 143.21
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-450-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/22/2016 ACHO68 124.20
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-455-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/22/2016 ACH068 55.16
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-456-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/22/2016 ACH068 53.33
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-457-201 SOCTAL SECURITY MED 03/22/2016 ACHO68 56.41
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-458-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/22/2016 ACH068 52.80
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-465-201 SOCTAL SECURITY MED 03/22/2016 ACH068 16.13
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-466-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/22/2016 ACHO68 74.76
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-467-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/22/2016 ACHO68 73.80
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-475-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/22/2016 ACH068 379.36
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-495-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/22/2016 ACHO68 91.27
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-497-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/22/2016 ACHO68 59.27
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-499-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/22/2016 ACHO68 213.01
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-501-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/22/2016 ACHO68 34.20
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VENDOR NAME

FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT

GENERAL FUND

ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

2016 010-503-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 010-511-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 010-512-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 010-551-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 010-552-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 010-553-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 010-554-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 010-560-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 010-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 010-650-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 010-665-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 010-694-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 010-695-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 010-696-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 010-697-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

TEXAS CHILD SUPPORT DIVISI 2016 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

Al LLALMD LISI

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACHO66 TO ACH071

ITEM/REASON

MED

MED

MED

MED

MED

MED

MED

MED

MED

MED

MED

MED

MED

MED

MED

FIT

NET SALARIES
CHILD SUPPORT/ACH

DATE ACH #

03/22/2016 ACHO068
03/22/2016 ACH068
03/22/2016 ACH068
03/22/2016 ACHO68
03/22/2016 ACH068
03/22/2016 ACH068
03/22/2016 ACH068
03/22/2016 ACH068
03/22/2016 ACH068
03/22/2016 ACH068
03/22/2016 ACH068
03/22/2016 ACH068
03/22/2016 ACHO68
03/22/2016 ACHO68
03/22/2016 ACHO68
03/22/2016 ACH069
03/22/2016 ACHO70
03/22/2016 ACHO71

TOTAL TTEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

CHK107 PAGE 2

AMOUNT

38.36
147.25
668.80

14.39

14.86

9.85

13.14

1.043.19

14.16

16.76

50.29

31.84

58.58

35,82

19.43

23,681.42
194,786.10
2,815.23

262,137.23
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VENDOR NAME

FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT

TALIL LAV

ROAD & BRIDGE #1

ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME
2016 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 021-621-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 021-621-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

AL VLALTID L1D)

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACHO066 TO ACHD71

ITEM/REASON

FICA/WH
FICA/WH

MED

MED

FIT

NET SALARIES

DATE ACH #

03/22/2016 ACH067
03/22/2016 ACH067
03/22/2016 ACH068
03/22/2016 ACH068
03/22/2016 ACH069
03/22/2016 ACHO70

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

UHRLU/ PAGE 3

AMOUNT

754,20
754.20
176.38
176.38

1,127.47

9,081.65

12,070.28
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ROAD & BRIDGE #2 REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH066 TO ACHO71

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 2016 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 03/22/2016 ACHO67 772,52
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 022-622-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2016 ACHO067 772.52
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 03/22/2016 ACHO68 180.68
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 022-622-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/22/2016 ACH068 180.68
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 03/22/2016 ACH069 1,004.23
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2016 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 03/22/2016 ACHO70 9.459.25

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 6

TOTAL AMOUNT 12,369.88
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VENDOR NAME

FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT

ROAD & BRIDGE #3

ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

2016 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 023-623-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 023-623-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

TEXAS CHILD SUPPORT DIVISI 2016 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

ACH CLAIMS LIS

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACHO066 TO ACHO71

ITEM/REASON

FICA/WH

FICA/WH

MED

MED

FIT

NET SALARIES
CHILD SUPPORT/ACH

DATE ACH #

03/22/2016 ACHO67
03/22/2016 ACHO67
03/22/2016 ACH068
03/22/2016 ACHC68
03/22/2016 ACHO69
03/22/2016 ACH070
03/22/2016 ACHO71

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

CHKL07 PAGE

AMOUNT

824,02
824,02
192.72
192.72
1,149.15
9.463.46
95.99

5

12.746.08
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ROAD & BRIDGE 4

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK

2016 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 024-624-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 024-624-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2016 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
TEXAS CHILD SUPPORT DIVISI 2016 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

ALH LLAIMS LISI

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACHO66 TO ACHO71

ITEM/REASON

FICA/WH

FICA/WH

MED

MED

FIT

NET SALARIES
CHILD SUPPORT/ACH

DATE ACH #

03/22/2016 ACHO067
03/22/2016 ACHO67
03/22/2016 ACH068
03/22/2016 ACH068
03/22/2016 ACH069
03/22/2016 ACHO70
03722/2016 ACHO71

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

CHK107 PAGE

AMOUNT

949.25
949,25
222.00
222.00
1,319.07
11,428 .42
154.62

6

15,244 .61



VENDOR NAME

FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT

Car e e v

SECURITY

ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

2016 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 027-580-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 027-202-100 SALARLIES PAYABLE
2016 027-580-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

LR VIR VIS o 8 L I SRS )

ULMNNLUZ PAGL / §

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACHO66 TO ACHO71

ITEM/REASON

FICA/WH
FICA/WH

MED

MED

FIT

NET SALARIES

DATE ACH #

03/22/2016 ACHO67
03722/2016 ACHO67
03/22/2016 ACH068
03/22/2016 ACHO68
03/22/2016 ACH069
03/22/2016 ACH070

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

169,31
169.31
39.59
39.59
292.23
2,037.33



Sl WM s mVAv P AR Aae AV WLRLITID LLD) LMRLU/ PRk [+

PRETRIAL INTERVENTION PROGRAM REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACHO66 TO ACHO71

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 2016 047-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE , FICA/WH 03/22/2016 ACHO67 62.92
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 047-475-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2016 ACH067 62.92
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 047-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 03/22/2016 ACHO68 12.38
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 047-475-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/22/2016 ACHO68 12.38
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 047-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 03/22/2016 ACH069 64.67
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2016 047-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 03/22/2016 ACH070 638.83

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 6

TOTAL AMOUNT 834.10
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VENDOR NAME

FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK

TANIL AL uw

AGING

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT

ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME
2016 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 051-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 051-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

[ VIR VIN VRS Y S ) |

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACHO66 TQ ACHO71

ITEM/REASON

FICA/WH
FICA/WH

MED

MED

FIT

NET SALARIES

DATE ACH #

03/22/2016 ACH067
03/22/2016 ACH067
03/22/2016 ACH068
03/22/2016 ACH068
03/22/2016 ACH069
03/22/2016 ACHO70

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

UINLY/ FAaL - |

AMOUNT

259.80
259.80
60.77
60.77
318.56
3,128.27
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ADULT SUPERVISION REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACHO66 TO ACHO71

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

CAPITAL BANK & TRUST CO. 2016 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE 6S DEAN WITTER 03/22/2016 ACH066 687.28
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 03/22/2016 ACHO67 1,943.32
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 101-570-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2016 ACH067 1,943.32
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 03/22/2016 ACHO68 454 .46
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 101-570-201 SOCIAL SECURLTY MED 03/22/2016 ACH068 454 46
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 03/22/2016 ACHO69 2,957 .44
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2016 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 03/22/2016 ACHO70 22,829.08

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 7

TOTAL AMOUNT 31.269.36
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CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FRCM ACHO66 TO ACHO71

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

CAPITAL BANK & TRUST CO. 2016 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE 6S DEAN WITTER 03/22/2016 ACHO66 564.94
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 03/22/2016 ACHO67 1,020.07
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 185-586-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2016 ACH067 1.020.07
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 03/22/2016 ACHO68 238.57
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 185-586-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/22/2016 ACHO68 238.57
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 03/22/2016 ACHO69 1,638.02
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2016 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 03/22/2016 ACHO70 11,399.62

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 7

TOTAL AMOUNT 16,109.86
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TOTAL ALL ITEMS REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACHO066 TO ACHO71

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT
TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 131
TOTAL CHECKS VOIDED 0.00

GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT 369.616.73




SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
035  GRANT FUND 304.53
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 304.53

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH Vi

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH #

CHECK#'S 553 -
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VENDOR NAME

BROOKSHIRE BROTHERS

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME

06 2016 035-400-315 SUPPLIES
06 2016 035-400-315 SUPPLIES

LIICUN NCULo 1o

ALL CHECKS

TIUIL UUU00O (LVERVIVIVs RN ] UHKLIUU PAGE L

BANK ACCOUNT: GRANTS BATCHE: 35
BATCH
ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
PRESCRIPTIONS 03/22/2016 103.36 35
NRT 03/22/2016 201.17 35
———————————— CHK#

304.83 833

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 304.53

TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 304.53



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND  DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010  GENERAL FUND 10.831.61

040  LAW LIBRARY FUND 994.74

049 DISTRICT ATTY HOT CHECK FUND 16.00

051 AGING 1,299.39
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 13,141.74

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH #

check s AIZ3/7 . ASB3)G
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VENDOR NAME

CITIBANK

POLK COUNTY TAX OFFICE

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME

06 2016 010-553-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

06 2016 010-696-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

06 2016 040-650-334 OPERATING EXPENSE

06 2016 010-458-427 TRAVEL TRAINING

06 2016 010-560-393 LAW ENFORCEMENT SUPPLIES
06 2016 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

06 2016 010-512-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

06 2016 010-512-426 TRAVEL - TRANSPORT PRISONE
06 2016 010-401-403 GFOA BUDGET AWARD PROGRAM

06 2016 049-476-334 OPERATING EXPENSE

06 2016 010-697-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

06 2016 010-553-300 UNIFORMS

06 2016 010-695-394 SAFETY/TRAINING SUPPLIES
06 2016 010-695-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

06 2016 010-512-453 EQUIPMENT REPAIRS

06 2016 010-475-427 TRAVEL

06 2016 010-475-427 TRAVEL

06 2016 010-475-427 TRAVEL

06 2016 010-475-427 TRAVEL

06 2016 010-475-427 TRAVEL

06 2016 010-475-390 SUBSCRIPTIONS

06 2016 010-475-390 SUBSCRIPTIONS

06 2016 010-512-491 INMATE SUPPLIES

06 2016 010-511-300 UNIFORMS

06 2016 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG
06 2016 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG
06 2016 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG

06 2016 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI

06 2016 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG
06 2016 051-645-344 KITCHEN SUPPLIES

06 2016 010-645-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

06 2016 051-645-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

06 2016 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG
06 2016 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG
06 2016 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG
06 2016 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG
06 2016 010-511-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

06 2016 010-511-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

06 2016 010-512-453 EQUIPMENT REPAIRS

06 2016 010-560-393 LAW ENFORCEMENT SUPPLIES
06 2016 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG
06 2016 010-512-453 EQUIPMENT REPAIRS

06 2016 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS
06 2016 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS
06 2016 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS
06 2016 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS
06 2016 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS
06 2016 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS

LHILLA INLOED TN

ALL CHECKS

PRV, €000 LS

BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN

ITEM/REASON

5667-0900-0197-5445
5567-0900-0197-5445
5567-0900-0197-5445
5667-0900-0197-5445
5667-0900-0197-5445
5667-0900-0197-5445
5567-0900-0197-5445
5567-0900-0197-5445
5667-0900-0197-5445
5567-0900-0197-5445
5567-0900-0197-5445
5567-0900-0197-5445
5567-0900-0197-5445
5567-0900-0197-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
KXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX5445

XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
5567-0900-0197-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445

1GTEC19C777629566
1GCED2905382254682
1GCHC24U16E202635
1FTWW33Y25EC88139
1GCHCZ3K58F 215899
2FABP7BV7AX128170

V. £00010

BATCH#: 01

DATE PO NO
03/22/2016
03/22/2016
03/22/2016
03/22/2016
03/22/2016
03/22/2016
03/22/2016
03/22/2016
03/22/2016
03/22/2016
03/22/2016
03/22/2016
03/22/2016
03/22/2016
03/22/2016 801572
03/22/2016 801655
03/22/2016 801655
03/22/2016 801655
03/22/2016 801656
03/22/2016 801656
03/22/2016 801654
03/22/2016 801654
03/22/2016 801888
03/22/2016 801701
03/22/2016 801775
03/22/2016 801773
03/22/2016 801718
03/22/2016 801663
03/22/2016 801719
03/22/2016 801884
03/22/2016 801883
03/22/2016 801505
03/22/2016 801581
03/22/2016 801581
03/22/2016 801580
03/22/2016 801605
03/22/2016 801607
03/22/2016 801606
03/22/2016 801530
03/22/2016 801626
03/22/2016
03/22/2016 801530

03/22/2016
03/22/2016
03/22/2016
03/22/2016
03/22/2016
03/22/2016

UINLUYU rAac

&

BATCH
AMOUNT ~ CODE
200.95 01
182.85 01
994.74 01
125.36 01
1.841.57 01
447.91 01
717.28 01
134.64 01
330.00 01
16.00 01
59.17 01
250.00 01
28.76 01
353.45 01
1,975.50 01
362.25 01
30.00 01
362.25 01
642.15 01
642.15 01
5.97 01
598 01
39.48 01
194.64 01
76.24 01
1599 01
200.58 01
875.43 01
99.99 01
141.39 01
17.56 01
1,158.00 01
56.84- 01
167.90 01
39.05 0l
94.00 01
20,00 01
68.14 01
191.90 01
44 .35 01
67.49- 01
67.49 01
------------ CHK
13.096.74 258317
7.50 01
7.50 01
750 01
7.50 01
7.50 01
7.50 01
------------ CHi

45.00 258318
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ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCHF: 01
BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 13.141.74
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 13.141.74




FUND DESCRIPTION

010
021
022
023
024

GENERAL FUND

ROAD & BRIDGE #1
ROAD & BRIDGE #2
ROAD & BRIDGE #3
ROAD & BRIDGE #4

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

3,103.10
100.00
46.15
525.00
70.00

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

| -

L AV

ACH #

CHECK #8¢ S K 3/4 . m?/
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ALL CHECKS ~ BANK ACCOUNT:MAIN BATCHE: 99
BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME TTEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
DELTA MANAGEMENT ASSOCI 06 2016 010-202-100 SALARTES PAYABLE DELTA MANAGEMENT/K FLETC 03/22/2016 87.07 99
------------ CHKH
87.07 258319
LIBERTY TEACHERS' CREDI 06 2016 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE LIBERTY CU 03/22/2016 25.00 99
------------ CHiH
25.00 258320
MEADOWS /CARLA JO 06 2016 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEADOWS/CARLA J0 03/22/2016 46.15 99
------------ CHKE
46.15 258321
NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT S 06 2016 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NACO 03/22/2016 2,880.34 99
06 2016 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NACO 03/22/2016 100.00 99
06 2016 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NACO 03/22/2016 500.00 99
06 2016 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NACO 03/22/2016 70.00 99
------------ CHKH
3.550.34 258322
16 06 2016 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TG/JUSTIN PARRISH 03/22/2016 109.85 99
------------ CHKH
109.85 258323
TMPA TRAINING 06 2016 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE THPA 03/22/2016 25.84 99
------------ CHK#
25.84 258304
TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 3.844.25
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 3.844.25




SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
010  GENERAL FUND 60.263.94
021 ROAD & BRIDGE #1 288.26
022 ROAD & BRIDGE #2 102.03
023  ROAD & BRIDGE #3 242 .60
024 ROAD & BRIDGE #4 240.75
051  AGING 172.63
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 61,310.21

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH #

CHECK #8245 BaAS . HSK3S D




UAIL UO/LO7LULU TAME LUGDL UHELKR KEGLIDTEK FRUM: 258325 W 258353 CHKL0U PAGE |

ALL CHECKS ~ BANK ACCOUNT:MAIN "BATCH#E: 01

BATCH

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME TTEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE

AT&T 06 2016 051-645-420 TELEPHONE EXPENSE 139261953 03/24/2016 152,63 01
------------ CHKH

152.63 258325

BERG. CECIL 06 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / THIGPEN 03/24/2016 325.00 01
------------ CHH

325.00 258326

BUFKIN, JAMES 06 2016 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / OLER 03/24/2016 462,00 01

06 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / POWER 03/24/2016 654.00 01
------------ CHK

1,116.00 258327

BURKE CENTER 06 2016 010-691-404 MHMR/BURKE CENTER POLK COUNTY 03/24/2016 43,629.00 01
------------ CHK

43.629.00 258328

BURKS. JAY JR 06 2016 010-511-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING TRAVEL REIMB 03/24/2016 56.58 01
------------ CHKE

56.58 258329

CANON FINANCIAL SERVICE 06 2016 010-409-331 COPY/POSTAGE MACHINE EXPEN 126630 03/24/2016 106.26 01
------------ CHK

106.26 25833)

CENTERPOINT ENERGY ENTE 06 2016 C10-409-441 GAS/HEAT 2636802-7 COMM ON AGING 03/24/2016 2.7 o

06 2016 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 2637288-8 TAX OFC 03/24/2016 91.81 01

06 2016 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 2649732-1 COURT HOUSE  03/24/2016 46.58 01

06 2016 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 7143545-7 ANNEX T F - A 03/24/2016 321 01

06 2016 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 7143547-3 ANNEX T F - B 03/24/2016 321 01

06 2016 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 8811806-2 JAIL 03/24/2016 1.801.63 01

06 2016 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 8813418-4 JUDICIAL BLOG 03/24/2016 52.58 01

06 2016 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 2663367-7 03/24/2016 176.74 01

06 2016 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 64005712588 03/24/2016 3%.29 01

06 2016 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 10489414-2 03/24/2016 46.12 01
------------ CHE

2.348.34 258331

ENTERGY TEXAS, INC 06 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 318815 ANIMAL SHELTER  03/24/2016 671.12 01

06 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1638277 ANIMAL SHELTER ~ 03/24/2016 2.67 01

06 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 386470 SUB CRTHS CORR  03/24/2016 28151 01

06 2016 023-623-440 ELECTRICITY 527214 RB 3 03/24/2016 242,60 01

06 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 559941 AGING CORR 03/24/2016 122.82 01
